09-23-1999	DE Docket No. Do4 4090
To the Honorable Commissioner 101134780	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jocelyne Imbert	Name: Alfred Dunhill Limited
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No 5 -/1 -99	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger	30 Duke Street, Street Address: St. James's, London, SW1Y_6DL, ENGLAND
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
July 20, 1998 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example. 	xecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/087,965	
Additional number atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Donald C. Kordich, Esq	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	<u>40.00</u>
Street Address: 444 South Flower Street, 19th Floor	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071	8. Deposit account number:
5/18/1999 DHGUYEN 00000089 29087965	16-2460
1 FC:581 40.00 DP	HDE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. 	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Donald C. Kordich, Reg. No. 38,213 Name of Person Signing Signature	i Kulech
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ent: 6

•	Doc No.: D64 40908
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office
08/REV02	
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party iep: E Jocelyne Imbert	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
10-22-98 (IT 22 1998 E)	Name: Alfred Dunhill Limited
	Internal Address: <u>30 Duke Street</u>
Additional names(s) of converience (ies) Yes X No	St. James's, London, SW1Y 6FDL
3. Nature of conveyance:	England
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: July 20, 1998	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) ttached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/087,965 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/087,965 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Kordich, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/087,965 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Kordich, Esq. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
A. Patent Application No.(s) (29/087,965) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Kordich, Esq. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/087,965 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Kordich, Esq. Internal Address: PRETTY, SCHROEDER & POPLAWSKI	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/087,965 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Kordich, Esq. Internal Address: PRETTY, SCHROEDER & POPLAWSKI	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2460
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/087,965 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Kordich, Esq. Internal Address: PRETTY, SCHROEDER & POPLAWSKI Street Address: 444 South Flower Street, 19th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2460
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/087,965 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Kordich, Esq. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2460
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/087,965 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald C. Kordich, Esq. Internal Address: PRETTY, SCHROEDER & POPLAWSKI Street Address: 444 South Flower Street, 19th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071 10/30/1998 MBUYEN 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the part	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2460 NOT USE THIS SPACE

REEL: 010115 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jocelyne Inbert of Marseilles, France, Assignor, has invented a

new, original and ornamental design for a **COVER FOR PERSONAL ORGANIZER** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by her on or about the same date as this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes herself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Alfred Dunhill Limited a United Kingdom corporation, having a place of business at 30 Duke Street, St. James's, London, SW1Y 6DL England, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

2

Assignor further authorizes and requests insertion below of the serial

number and filing date of the application, when officially known:

Serial No. <u>29/087.965</u> Filing Date: <u>May 12, 1998</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Assignor

Date: 2017198

Jocelyne Inbert

ROYOL J.F. - Notaire PAOLI A. - Notaire Salarié) County of B.P. 10 13191 MARSEILLE Cedex 20 Tél.: 04. 91. 48, 57. 18 040 before me,

_____personally appeared <u>Jocelyne Inbert</u>, _____personally known to me - OR - _____proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

J. INBORT He 20/7/078. Notary Public

H:UH\ATTY\MG\ALFRED\40908\ASIGNMNE

ROYOL J.F. - Notaire PAOLI A. - Notaire Salarié) B.P. 10 3191 MARSEILLE Cedex 20 Co INTYTEL: 04. 91. 48. 57. 18 On J.F. ROYOL before me, ______ personally appeared <u>Jocelyne Imbert</u>, <u>______</u>personally known to me - OR - _____

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

. S. MBORF. De 20/2/1998. Public Notary UE (Be

H:UH\ATTY\MG\ALFRED\40909\ASIGNMNE



PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

cc: FU

FEBRUARY 18, 1999

PRETTY, SCHROEDER & POPLAWSKI DONALD C. KORDICH 444 SOUTH FLOWER STREET 19TH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CA 90071 *100865376A*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/22/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9543/0488 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: IMBERT, JOCELYNE

DOC DATE: 07/20/1998

ASSIGNEE: ALFRED DUNHILL LIMITED 30 DUKE STREET ST. JAMES'S, LONDON, SW1Y 6FDL

ENGLAND

SERIAL NUMBER: 29087965 PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 05/12/1998 ISSUE DATE:

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS